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Distillery la Pooaa

,_. 8Iarl G. It. Jedhe: Will the Minister of Commeree aad lad...,.
be pleased to state:

(a) wbether it is a fact that Government have liven permission to •
pl'ivateflnn to set up a distillery in Poona District or somewhere in Mabarashtra State to utilize the JROIa.... of co-operative supr factories in PoonaDistriet;

(b) fI 10, the name Of the propoaed ptlvlte tlrm lind the J la~ where the factory ... ·m be set up; and

(c) if the answer to " ~ (b) above be in the ne ~ti e, in what way Government propose to utilise the molasses of those factories?

The Minister of IDdustry (8ul Maaubhai Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Mis. Polychem Ltd., Bombay have been granted an Industrial licence to manufacture Industrial Alcohol with a capacity of 111'5 :nillion gallons per annum at Nira in Poona District. Another distillery by Mis. Walchandnagar Industries, Walchandnagar, has already been established in that District with a capacity of 1 milliOn gallons per annum.
These two distlIIeries in Poena District when in full production are expected to consume molasses available in that region.

(C) Does not arise.

TecbDo-ECODomlc Sune,. 01 Maalpar

1300. Shrl L. AChaw 81Da'b: Will
the Minister of Commerce aDd 'lDdos-
try be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarrcd Question No. 221. of 21st December, 1960 and state:

(a) whether Govemment have r('ccived the report of the Techno-economic survey of Manipur from the National Council of Applied Economic
Research; and

(b) if so, whether it will be laid on the Table'

The Mlatster 01 lad....,. Slut
Manabllal Sub): (a) and (b) . The report has been received In the Ministry of Home Afhin and It will be placed on the Table of the HeNse when printed.

DuuIabI'aD,.a DeYeI.,....at
Aatborlt,.

1111.8bri ....................... -
JI: Will the Minister of BeIIablll-
ta&IGa &D4 IIIDOrIt,. Main be pleuecl to .... :

Ca) whether It is a fact that main-
teoailce or a major portion (If lfaUonat Hllbway No. a, lfnklJt.r Ralpur with l.,dalpur, hal beeb

